A
CWS/5/12
 بالإنكليزيةالأصل:
 2017 أأبريل 11التاريخ:
 اللجنة المعنية بمعايير الويبو
 الخامسةالدورة
 2017يونيو  2مايو اإلى  29جنيف، من
تقرير عن الدراسة الاستقصائية بشأن أنظمة ترقيم الطلبات وطلبات الأولوية التي كانت تستخدمها

of filing according to Gregorian calendar.
− Serial number:   fixed length of six digits in positions 6-11 (or 5-10) after the hyphen.
Annual numbering system.
− Code for internal use:   N/A
− Control number/Check digit:   N/A
Further remarks:
Serial numbers of international patent and utility model applications begin with “7” (after the hyphen, position
6 or 5)
The letter code “U” was used for utility model priority application numbers.
Note: Separators used (hyphen) are not counted for defining the position of elements of the application
number.
KR
REPUBLIC OF
KOREA
상표 95–012345
or
상 1995–012345
의장 95–012345
or
의 1995–012345
95–012345 Used until the end of 1998
for:  Trademarks, Industrial designs
− Description:  In the above example 상표95–012345 is a trademark application filed in 1995 with a serial
number 012345
− Code for the type of IP rights:  position 1-2(Korean letters)
o Trademarks ..............................................................................   상표
o Industrial designs ......................................................................   의장
− Year designation:   two digits in positions 1-2 indicate the year of filing according to Gregorian
calendar.
− Serial number:   fixed length of six digits in positions 3-8 after the hyphen. Annual
numbering system.
− Code for internal use:   N/A
− Control number/Check digit:   N/A
Note: Separators used (hyphen) are not counted for defining the position of elements of the application
number.
CWS/5/12
Annex
12
Country
or
Organization
Example of
Application
Number
Recommended
Presentation in
Abbreviated Form
as a Priority
Application
Number
Remarks
KR
REPUBLIC OF
KOREA
95–0012 95–0012 Used until the end of 1998
for:  Layout-designs (topographies) of integrated circuits
− Description:  In the above example 95–0012 is an application filed in 1995 with a serial number 0012
− Code for the type of IP rights:  N/A
− Year designation:   two digits in positions 1-2 indicate the year of filing according to Gregorian
calendar.
− Serial number:   fixed length of four digits in positions 3-6 after the hyphen. Annual
numbering system.
− Code for internal use:   N/A
− Control number/Check digit:   N/A
Note: Separators used (hyphen) are not counted for defining the position of elements of the application
number.
LT
LITHUANIA
IP 0001
ZP 00001
PP 001
IP 0001
ZP 00001